

Stockton EHE Location FOI Response January 2013

- Q1. Where home education currently sits in your authority
- Q2. Which line in the s251 table includes an allocation for home education services within the "other education and community budget" for example Education Welfare, School Improvement, Parent Partnership or Other
- Q3. The forward budget sum allocated to home education service and support

RESPONSE

A1. Home Education is managed within the Education Improvement Service under the Principal Adviser (Inclusion).

A2. The spending is within Education Improvement/School Improvement but does not have a separately identified budget – there is input from across the service as appropriate, e.g. An Inclusion Officer makes initial visits and oversees arrangements and Advisers with the relevant experience (primary/secondary/SEN) undertake monitoring visits.

A3. As per A2.